Senate

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Judiciary and Public Safety

Senate Bill 94

Relating to: tracking of sexual assault kits in sexual assault cases, granting rulemaking authority, and making an appropriation.

By Senators Darling, Agard, Cowles, Jacque, Johnson, Larson, Marklein, Ringhand, L. Taylor, Wanggaard and Wirch; cosponsored by Representatives Thiesfeldt, J. Rodriguez, Billings, Brandtjen, Cabrera, Callahan, Drake, James, Kuglitsch, Milroy, Moses, Murphy, Mursau, Rozar, Shankland, Skowronski, Sinicki, Subeck, Tusler, Vining and Wichgers.

February 11, 2021 Referred to Committee on Judiciary and Public Safety

February 25, 2021 Public Hearing Held

Present:	(7)	Senator Wanggaard; Senators Wimberger,
		Darling, Jacque, Bradley, L. Taylor and Roys.
Absent:	(0)	None.
Excused:	(0)	None.

Appearances For

- Senator Alberta Darling
- Sen Melissa Agard People Of 16 District
- Rep Jeremy Thiesfeldt Testifying with Senator Darling

Appearances Against

• None.

Appearances for Information Only

• None.

Registrations For

- Attorney General Josh Kaul Wisconsin Department of Justice
- Alice OConnor WI Professional Police Assn
- Executive director James Palmer WI Professional Police Assn

Registrations Against

• None.

Registrations for Information Only

• None.

March 11, 2021 **Executive Session Held**

Present:	(7)	Senator Wanggaard; Senators Wimberger,
		Darling, Jacque, Bradley, L. Taylor and Roys.
Absent:	(0)	None.
Excused:	(0)	None.

Moved by Senator Darling, seconded by Senator Wanggaard that **Senate Amendment 1** be recommended for adoption.

Ayes:	(7)	Senator Wanggaard; Senators Wimberger,
		Darling, Jacque, Bradley, L. Taylor and
		Roys.

Noes: (0) None.

SENATE AMENDMENT 1 ADOPTION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 7, Noes 0

Moved by Senator Taylor, seconded by Senator Darling that **Senate Bill 94** be recommended for passage as amended.

Ayes: (7) Senator Wanggaard; Senators Wimberger, Darling, Jacque, Bradley, L. Taylor and Roys.

Noes: (0) None.

PASSAGE AS AMENDED RECOMMENDED, Ayes 7, Noes 0

Eric Barbour Committee Clerk